

CR No.31 of 2016

19.03.2016 Present: Mr. Ajay Sharma, Advocate, for the petitioner.
Mr. Basant Thakur, Advocate, for the respondents.

CR No.31 of 2016

Notice. Mr. Basant Thakur, learned counsel appears and accepts service of notice on behalf of the respondents. Power of Attorney be filed within two weeks. List on **16th May, 2016.**

CMP No.1482 of 2016

Reply to the application be filed within two weeks. In the meanwhile, the execution proceedings before learned Rent Controller (4), Shimla in this case shall remain stayed.

CMP No.1484 of 2016

For the reasons stated therein, the application is allowed. The applicant/petitioner is exempted from filing certified copies of the order passed by learned Rent Controller (4), Shimla at this stage. The same, however, be filed within four weeks. The application stands disposed of.

Copy **dasti.**

(Dharam Chand Chaudhary)
Judge

March 19,2016
(shankar)