

C.R. No. 31 of 2016

16.05.2016

Present: Mr. Kishore Pundeer, Advocate vice counsel for the petitioner.

Ms. Devyani Sharma, Advocate for respondents No. 1 to 5.

C.R. No. 31 of 2016 & CMP No. 1482 of 2016

Ms. Devyani Sharma, learned counsel submits that she has no instructions on behalf of respondent No. 6. Dasti notice to the said respondent for 28th June, 2016. In case personal service is not possible, he be served by way of affixation. Steps be taken within two days. Reply to the application, if any, be also filed in the meanwhile.

(Dharam Chand Chaudhary)
Judge

May 16, 2016
(naveen)

