

CR No. 31 of 2016

07.07.2016

Present: Mr. Ajay Sharma, Advocate for the petitioner.

Mr. Ramakant Sharma, Senior Advocate with Mr. Basant Thakur, Advocate for respondents No. 1 to 5.

None for respondent No. 6.

Mr. Ramakant Sharma, learned Senior Advocate on instructions from Mr. Basant Thakur, Advocate has produced the certified copy of order dated 16.06.2015, which reveals that the eviction of the petitioner-tenant has been ordered on the ground of demised premises bonafidely required by the respondents-landlords for their own use and occupation. Mr. Ajay Sharma, learned counsel seeks time to have instructions. Allowed. List on 2nd August, 2016.

(Dharam Chand Chaudhary)
Judge

July 7, 2016
(naveen)