

C.R. No. 31 of 2016

17.08.2016

Present: Mr. Amit Jamwal, Advocate vice Mr. Ajay Sharma, Advocate for the petitioner.

Mr. Ramakant Sharma, Sr. Advocate with Mr. Basant Thakur, Advocate for respondents No. 1 to 5.

Mr. R.P. Singh, Advocate for respondent No.6.

Mr. Ajay Sharma, learned arguing counsel on behalf of the petitioner being indisposed is stated to be not in a position to make submissions. List on 13th September, 2016. Instructions in terms of order passed on 7.7.2016 be also obtained by learned counsel for the petitioner, in the meanwhile.

(Dharam Chand Chaudhary)
Judge

August 17, 2016
(naveen)