

**CR No. 31 of 2016**

22.10.2016

Present: Mr. Ajay Sharma, Advocate for the petitioner.

Ms. Devyani Sharma, Advocate for respondents  
No. 1 to 5.

None for respondent No. 6.

Mr. Ajay Sharma learned counsel representing  
the petitioner submits that against the order of eviction  
of the petitioner herein on the ground of demised  
premises allegedly required by the respondent-landlord  
for their own use and occupation being ex-parte, an  
application has been filed before learned Rent  
Controller below for setting aside the same

Heard. **Admit.**

**CMP No. 1482 of 2016**

Reply be filed within three weeks. Interim order,  
however, to continue, in the meanwhile.

**(Dharam Chand Chaudhary)**  
**Judge**

October 22, 2016  
(naveen)