

CR No. 31 of 2016

14.3.2017. Present: Mr. Ajay Sharma, Advocate, for the petitioner.

Ms. Devyani Sharma, Advocate, for respondents
No. 1 to 5.

None for respondent No. 6.

CMP No. 1482 of 2016

Reply has not been filed despite opportunity granted. In the interim, the pending execution proceedings before learned Rent Controller (4) Shimla has already been ordered to be stayed vide order dated 19.3.2016 passed in this application. Since the main petition stands admitted for final hearing, therefore, the interim order so passed is ordered to be made absolute. However, with liberty reserved to the respondent-landlord to approach this Court for alteration, modification or vacation of this order, if need so arise. The application is accordingly disposed of.

(Dharam Chand Chaudhary),
Judge.

March 14, 2017,
(vs)