

Neeraj Kumar Vs. Ram Pal & others

Civil Revision No. 31 of 2016

2.7.2025

Present: Mr.Tarun Bragta, Advocate, vice Mr.Atharv Sharma, Advocate, for the petitioner.

Mr.Anirudh Sharma, Advocate, for respondents No. 1(a) to 1(d), 2(a) to 2(e), 3, 4(a) to 4(c) and 5.

Respondent No. 2(f) is stated to have expired.

Steps on account of death of respondent No. 2(f) have not been taken. Be taken within three weeks, positively.

List for further orders on **5th August, 2025**.

***(Vivek Singh Thakur),
Judge.***

2nd July, 2025
(Keshav)