

**Neeraj Kumar vs. Ram Pal (deceased) through LRs.
and others**

Civil Revision No.31 of 2016

05.08.2025 Present: Mr. Ajay Sharma, Senior Advocate with Mr. Atharv Sharma, Advocate, for the petitioner.

Mr. Shivam Sharma, Advocate, vice Mr. Basant Pal Thakur, Advocate, for respondents No.1(a) to 1(d), 2(a) to 2(e), 3, 4(a) to 4(c) and 5.

Respondent No.2(f) is stated to have expired.

Learned counsel for the petitioner submits that since the legal heirs of deceased respondent No.2(f) are already on record, therefore, an appropriate application shall be filed for deletion of her name.

Let the needful be done within four weeks. List thereafter.

August 05, 2025 (KS)

**(Bipin C. Negi)
Judge**