

Neeraj Kumar vs. Ram Pal deceased through
LRs & others

CR No. 31 of 2016

13.10.2025 Present: Mr. Tarun Bragta, Advocate, vice counsel
for the petitioner.

Mr. Anirudh Sharma, Advocate, vice
counsel for the respondents.

CMP No. 24381 of 2025

By way of this application, a prayer has
been made to delete the name of respondent No.2 (f)
Satya Devi from the array of respondents on the
ground that her legal representatives are already on
record as respondents No. 2 (a) to 2 (e).

The prayer is not opposed. Accordingly, the
application is allowed. The name of respondent No. 2 (f)
is ordered to be deleted from the array of the
respondents. Amended memo of parties be filed. The
Registry is also directed to carry out necessary
corrections.

(Satyen Vaidya)
Judge

13th October, 2025
(kck)