

Neeraj Kumar vs. Ram Pal deceased through LRs and others

CR No.31 of 2016

27.11.2025 Present: Mr. Ajay Sharma, Senior Advocate with Mr. Tarun Bragta, Advocate, for the petitioner.

Mr. Shivam Sharma, Advocate, vice counsel, for the respondents.

Amended memo of parties has been filed.

List for hearing after six weeks.

**(Satyen Vaidya)
Judge**

November 27, 2025
(vt)