

Neeraj Kumar vs. Ram Pal & ors.

Civil Revision No. 31 of 2016

25.4.2026 Present: Mr. Tarun K. Bragta, Advocate vice Mr. Atharv Sharma, Advocate, for the petitioner.

Mr. Anirudh Sharma, Advocate, for respondents No. 1(a) to 1(d), 2(a) to 2(e), 3, 4(a) to 4(c) and 5.

In view of joint request made by learned counsel for the parties, list after six weeks.

**(Virender Singh)
Judge**

April 25, 2026
(kalpana)